



# RAJKUMAR FORGE LIMITED

CIN: L28910PN1990PLC056985

REGD. OFF.: OFFICE NO. 511 TO 513, GLOBAL SQUARE, S. NO. 247, 14B,  
YERAWADA, PUNE-411 006  
PHONE NO. : 8956616160  
EMAIL: [info@rkforge.in](mailto:info@rkforge.in)  
WEBSITE: [www.rkforge.in](http://www.rkforge.in)



RFL/SEC/2021-22/86

November 13, 2021

BSE Limited,  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Wing,  
Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

**Scrip Code: 513369**

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Sub : Copy of Advertisement published in Newspaper – Un-Audited Financial Results**

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed copies of advertisement published in Financial Express and Loksatta newspaper(s) on November 13, 2021 for Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021, which was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2021.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **RAJKUMAR FORGE LIMITED**

**Satish Kadrolli**

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**M. No.: A 43677**

Encl : As above

# RAJKUMAR FORGE LIMITED

CIN: L28910PN1990PLC056985

REGD. OFFICE : OFFICE NO. 511 TO 513, GLOBAL SQUARE, S. NO. 247, 14B, YERAWADA,  
PUNE - 411 006

Email ID: invest@rkforge.in

Phone No. 8956616160

Website: www.rkforge.in

## EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(INR in Lakhs except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2020 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,253.334	2,581.702	1,250.875
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.009	205.034	149.786
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.009	205.034	149.786
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.007	127.032	119.986
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	32.507	122.032	15.214
6	Equity share capital	1,093.940	1,093.940	1,093.940
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic:	0.320	1.160	1.100
	Diluted:	0.320	1.160	1.100

### Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.rkforge.in](http://www.rkforge.in)).
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 12, 2021.

For Rajkumar Forge Limited

sd/-

Nitin Rajore

Whole Time Director

DIN : 01802633

Place : Pune

Date :12/11/2021





### New Markets Advisory Limited

Regd. Office: 71, LAXMI BUILDING, 4TH FLOOR SIR P. M. ROAD, FORT MUMBAI-400001

#### EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30/09/2021

(Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.21	Quarter ended 30.09.20	Half year ended 30.09.21	Half year ended 30.09.20	Year ended 31.03.21
1	Total Revenue	4.73	2.05	6.23	4.16	7.38
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.76	(1.00)	(0.25)	(3.05)	(9.51)
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.77	(1.00)	(0.23)	(3.04)	(9.52)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(After tax)]	0.34	(0.83)	0.68	(2.77)	(8.26)
5	Equity Share Capital	124.00	124.00	124.00	124.00	124.00
7	Earnings Per Shares (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	0.06 0.06	(0.08) (0.08)	(0.02) (0.02)	(0.25) (0.25)	(0.77) (0.77)

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 30th September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 30th September, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.newmarketsadvisory.com).

For and on behalf of the Board  
SD/-  
**Prakash Shah**  
Director  
DIN No-01136800

Date: 12.11.2021  
Place: Mumbai

### CASPIAN IMPACT INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd Office: 4th Floor, Ventureast Plaza, Plot No - 40 & 41, Financial District, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana, India.

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(All amounts are in ₹ Lakhs, except for details of EPES and ratios)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter ending 30 September 2021 Unaudited	Previous ended 31 March 2021 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,698	5,820
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32	229
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32	229
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45	246
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	322	120
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	667	667
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	15,586	15,484
8	Securities Premium Account	10,862	10,862
9	Net worth	17,608	17,195
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	38,237	38,550
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
12	Debt/Equity Ratio	2.17	2.24
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted (₹)	0.66 0.66	3.73 3.73
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	163	163
15	Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer Note 4)	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 5)	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 5)	N.A.	N.A.

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.caspian.in.
- For the other line items referred regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com
- There is no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to changes in accounting policies.
- Debt redemption reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b) (iii) (B) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules 2014.
- Debt service coverage ratio and interest service coverage ratio are not applicable for Non Banking Finance Company (NBFC) and accordingly no disclosure has been made.

For Caspian Impact Investments Private Limited  
SD/-  
**S. Viswanatha Prasad**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00574928

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 12 November 2021

### RAJKUMAR FORGE LIMITED

CIN: L28910PN1990PLC056985

REGD. OFFICE : OFFICE NO. 511 TO 513, GLOBAL SQUARE, S. NO. 247, 14B, YERAWADA, PUNE - 411 006

Email ID: invest@rkforge.in Phone No. 8956616160 Website: www.rkforge.in

#### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(INR in Lakhs except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2020 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,253.334	2,581.702	1,250.875
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.009	205.034	149.786
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.009	205.034	149.786
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.007	127.032	119.986
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	32.507	122.032	15.214
6	Equity share capital	1,093.940	1,093.940	1,093.940
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic: Diluted:	0.320 0.320	1.160 1.160	1.100 1.100

**Notes:-**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.rkforge.in).
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 12, 2021.

For Rajkumar Forge Limited  
SD/-  
**Nitin Rajore**  
Whole Time Director  
DIN : 01802633

Place : Pune  
Date : 12/11/2021

### Gujarat State Investments Limited

Registered Office: 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, HK House, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380009  
CIN : U64990GJ1988SGC010307

#### Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for the half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021

(Rs. In Lakhs except Earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2021 (Reviewed)	30-09-2020 (Reviewed)	31-03-2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	8,121.24	5,650.34	5,870.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	8,047.74	5,475.08	5,525.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	8,047.74	5,475.08	5,525.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	8,047.14	5,474.66	5,525.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,046.99	5,474.56	5,525.76
6	Paid up Share Capital	1,04,276.91	1,04,276.91	1,04,276.91
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet) as on 31.03.2021	69,918.69	65,991.57	56,671.69
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Network	1,74,195.60	1,70,288.48	1,66,148.60
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
13	Debt Equity Ratio	3.09	3.16	3.24
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each Basic (in Rs.) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.77 0.77	0.53 0.53	0.53 0.53

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and were approved by the Board of Directors, in their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2021. 2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) - 34 Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 3. The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the half year ended on September 30, 2021 are available on the website of NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the company (www.gujstl.in). 4. Previous Period's Year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Gujarat State Investments Limited  
SD/-  
**Managing Director**

Place: Gandhinagar  
Date : 12th November,2021

### RDB REALTY & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

CIN: L16003WB2006PLC110039

Regd. Office: Bikaner Building, 8/1 Lal Bazar Street, 1st Floor, Room No.10, Kolkata-700001  
Phone:033-44500500; Fax:033-22420588  
Email id: secretarial@rdbindia.com  
Website: www.rdbindia.com

#### EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
	3 months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	3 months Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	907.56	1682.78	929.27
Net Profit before Tax and exceptional items	207.82	360.83	182.01
Net Profit before Tax after exceptional items	207.82	360.83	182.01
Net Profit/loss after Tax	167.10	283.19	126.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	167.10	283.19	126.13
Paid-up Equity Share Capital Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share	1728.34	1728.34	1728.34
Reserves (As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share for the period	0.73	1.52	0.73

**Notes:**

- (a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 12th November, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 12th November, 2021.  
(b) Key Standalone Financial Information

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	3 months Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)
Total Income	718.30	1364.85	768.52
Net Profit /Loss before Tax	88.41	129.30	64.71
Net Profit/Loss after Tax	73.41	104.80	43.71

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the company's website (www.rdbindia.com).

For FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
SD/-  
**Neera Chakravarty**  
Whole-time Director  
DIN : 09096844

Place: Kolkata.  
Date: 12.11.2021

### NOIDA TOLL BRIDGE COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office : Toll Plaza, Mayur Vihar Link Road, New Delhi - 110 091  
Tel: 0120-2516495 Fax : 0120-2516440  
CIN Number: L45101DL1996PLC315772 Website: www.ntbcl.com Email : ntbcl@ntbcl.com

#### STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2021 Audited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Audited	30.09.2021 Audited	30.09.2020 Audited	30.09.2021 Audited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Audited	30.09.2021 Audited	30.09.2020 Audited		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)	(15)
I	Total Income from Operations	704.57	127.61	208.36	832.18	322.90	1,358.74	704.61	127.96	208.39	832.57	323.08	1,362.01
II	Profit/(Loss) for the period before taxation	(832.01)	(1,145.58)	(1,140.31)	(1,977.59)	(2,266.07)	(4,045.60)	(821.29)	(1,130.11)	(1,129.30)	(1,951.40)	(2,242.25)	(3,995.49)
III	Net Profit/(Loss) from Continuing operations	(832.01)	(1,145.58)	(1,140.31)	(1,977.59)	(2,266.07)	(4,045.60)	(821.29)	(1,130.11)	(1,129.30)	(1,951.40)	(2,242.25)	(3,995.49)
IV	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period	1.27	(0.07)	0.48	1.20	0.84	(0.28)	1.70	(0.22)	(0.09)	1.48	-	(0.88)
V	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(830.74)	(1,145.65)	(1,139.83)	(1,976.39)	(2,265.23)	(4,045.88)	(819.59)	(1,130.33)	(1,129.39)	(1,949.92)	(2,242.25)	(3,996.37)
VI	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs 10)	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50
VII	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12,677.95	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12,649.45
VIII	Earning Per Share Basic Diluted	(0.45) (0.45)	(0.62) (0.62)	(0.61) (0.61)	(1.06) (1.06)	(1.22) (1.22)	(2.17) (2.17)	(0.44) (0.44)	(0.61) (0.61)	(0.61) (0.61)	(1.05) (1.05)	(1.20) (1.20)	(2.15) (2.15)

**Notes to Financial Results**

- The above results have been subjected to an audit by the statutory auditors of the company, reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2021.
- The Hon'ble High Court of Allahabad, vide its Judgment dated October 26, 2016, on a Public Interest Litigation filed in 2012 (challenging the validity of the Concession Agreement and seeking the Concession Agreement to be quashed) has directed the Company to stop collecting the user fee, holding the two specific provisions relating to levy and collection of fee to be inoperative, but refused to quash the Concession Agreement. Consequently, collection of user fee from the users of the NOIDA bridge has been suspended from October 26, 2016 and an appeal has been filed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India seeking an interim stay on the said Judgment. On November 11, 2016, the Hon'ble Supreme Court issued an Interim Order denying the interim stay and sought assistance of the CAG to verify whether the 'Total Cost' of the Project in terms of the Concession Agreement has been recovered or not by the Company. CAG has submitted its report to the Hon'ble Supreme Court and the bench has directed on September 14, 2018, that the report submitted by the CAG be kept in a sealed cover. The Special Leave Petition (SLP) is still pending for final adjudication in the Hon'ble Supreme Court. The Company has also notified NOIDA that the Judgment of the Hon'ble Allahabad High Court, read with the Interim Order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India constitutes a 'change in law' prior to the Concession Agreement and submitted a detailed proposal for modification of the Concession Agreement, so as to place the Company in substantially the same legal, commercial and economic position as it was prior to the said change in law. Since NOIDA did not act on the proposal, the Company had sent a notice of arbitration to NOIDA. The Arbitral Tribunal has been constituted and both the Company and NOIDA have submitted their claims and counter claims. Further, NOIDA had filed an application under Section 16 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 on the maintainability of the arbitration proceedings, which was rejected by the Arbitral Tribunal vide order dated August 10, 2018. NOIDA had filed an application in the Delhi High Court, under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, challenging the Arbitral Tribunal Order dated August 10, 2018, which has been disposed off by the Delhi High Court on January 31, 2019, without any relief to NOIDA. NOIDA has also filed an application for directions before the Hon'ble Supreme Court seeking a stay on arbitral proceedings. On April 12, 2019 the Hon'ble Supreme Court directed a stay on Arbitral proceedings. On January 31, 2020, the Company filed an application for vacation of interim stay granted vide order dated April 12, 2019. In view of the outbreak of COVID-19, the functioning of the Supreme Court was limited to urgent matters only. Pursuant to the filing of letter of urgency the matter was heard by the Hon'ble Supreme Court on September 21, 2020, October 5, 2020, November 18, 2020, January 20, 2021, March 16, 2021, April 15, 2021, July 26, 2021, August 10, 2021, September 8, 2021, October 26, 2021 and November 9, 2021 and subsequently has been posted for hearing on December 1, 2021. Based on a legal opinion and the Board of Directors' reliance, on the provisions of the Concession Agreement (relating to compensation and other recourses), the Company is confident that the underlying values of the intangible and other assets are not impaired. The Company continues to fulfill its obligations as per the Concession Agreement including maintenance of Project Assets.
- On September 20, 2021, the Company has received the assessment order from Income Tax Department u/s 143(3) r.w.s. 144B of the Income Tax Act, 1961 for the Assessment Year 2018-19 wherein a demand of Rs. 46.23 crores has been raised, primarily on account of Valuation of Land, Land being treated as revenue subsidy. The Company on September 30, 2021, requested the Assessing Officer of Income Tax to keep the penalty proceedings in abeyance and has filed an appeal on October 19, 2021, with the Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals), National Faceless Appeal Centre (NFAC), against the aforesaid assessment order. During December 2019 the Company has received the assessment order from Income Tax Department u/s 143(3) of the Income Tax Act, 1961, for the Assessment Year 2016-17 and 2017-18, wherein a demand of Rs. 357 crores and Rs. 383.48 crores respectively has been raised, based on the historical dispute with the Tax Department, which is primarily on account of addition of arrears of designated returns to be recovered in future, valuation of land and other recoveries. The Company has filed an appeal with the first level Appellate Authority. With the transition to Faceless Appeals, as introduced vide Faceless Appeal Scheme, 2020, both the appeals have been transferred to the NFAC. The Company has also received a Show Cause Notice, dated May 15, 2021, u/s 270A from the NFAC for the AY 2016-17 and AY 2017-18. However, the Company has requested that the penalty proceedings be kept in abeyance as the appeals on merits are currently pending before the Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals). The Income Tax Department has, in earlier years, raised a demand of Rs. 1,340.03 crores, which was primarily on account of addition of arrears of designated returns to be recovered in future from toll and revenue subsidy on account of allotment of land. Pursuant upon the receipt of order from CIT(A) on April 25, 2018, the Company has received the notice of demand from the Assessing Officer, Income Tax Department, New Delhi in respect of Assessment Year's 2006-07 to 2014-15 giving effect to the said order from CIT (A), whereby an additional tax demand of Rs. 10,893.30 crores was raised. The enhancement of the demand was primarily on account of valuation of land. The Company has filed an appeal along with the stay application with Income Tax Appellate Tribunal (ITAT). The matter was heard by ITAT on December 19, 2018, January 2, 2019 and February 6, 2019 and based on NCLAT order dated October 15, 2018, ITAT adjourned the matter sine die with directions to maintain status quo. Further, in November 2018, the CIT (A), Noida, passed a penalty order for Assessment Year's 2006-07 to 2014-15, based on which the Assessing Officer Delhi, imposed a penalty amounting to Rs. 10,893.30 crores in December 2018. The Company filed an appeal along with a stay application with the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal (ITAT). The matter was heard by the ITAT on March 29, 2019 and May 3, 2019. ITAT has adjourned the matter sine die, with directions to maintain status quo. In terms of an affidavit filed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with the Hon'ble National Company Law Appellate Tribunal (NCLAT) on May 21, 2019, the cut-off date of October 15, 2018 ("Cut-off date") was proposed. The Hon'ble NCLAT vide its Order dated March 12, 2020, has approved the revised Resolution Framework submitted by the New Board along with its amendments. In the said Order, Hon'ble NCLAT has also approved October 15, 2018 as the Cut Off date for initiation of resolution process for IL&FS and its group companies, including the Company. Accordingly, the Company has not accrued any interest on all its loans and borrowings with effect from October 15, 2018 ("Cut-off date"). The re-opening of the books of accounts, investigations by Serious Fraud Investigation Office ("SFIO") and other regulatory agencies and forensic examination by Grant Thornton India LLP, which is under process for certain group entities does not have any impact on the financial statements/operations of the Company. The Company on October 4, 2021 received a final Notice of demand dated September 30, 2021, from NOIDA, wherein NOIDA raised an alleged demand of Rs 26.05 crores payable by the Company within three days of receipt thereof, failing which NOIDA threatened to remove all advertisement display on the NOIDA side of the DND Flyway. On receipt of the said Notice, the Company filed an interim application on October 4, 2021, before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. Based on the Letter of Urgency/ Mentioning filed by the Company, the matter was listed for hearing on October 26, 2021. In spite of the Company informing all the developments at the Hon'ble Supreme Court to NOIDA, the NOIDA authorities unlawfully removed all the advertisement display from Noida side of DND Flyway on October 14, 2021. On October 26, 2021 the matter was not taken up for hearing by Hon'ble Supreme Court due to paucity of time. The Company once again physically mentioned the Urgency before the Hon'ble Supreme Court on October 28, 2021 and the matter was listed for hearing on November 9, 2021 and subsequently has been posted for hearing on December 1, 2021. During September 2018, NOIDA had served a writ of demand for an amount of Rs 3.69 crores, in relation to revenue from advertising on the NOIDA side of the DND Flyway and an additional demand (during December 2018 and April 2019) aggregating Rs 4.76 crores towards arrears of licence fee. The Company had requested NOIDA to keep both the demands in abeyance since the matter had been referred to Arbitration by NOIDA and further no action could be taken against the Company due to the moratorium granted in view of the NCLAT order dated October 15, 2018.
- After the novel coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak was declared as a global pandemic by World Health Organization on March 11, 2020, the Government of India, followed by Government of NCT Delhi and Government of Uttar Pradesh, have, since March 16, 2020, been issuing various measures/directions/guidelines/orders. The country has also gone through a prolonged national lockdown which has significantly affected the economy. In April 2021, just as the economic activities were slowly reviving and business were starting to resume normal operations, the second wave of COVID-19 hit the country and has derailed all economic activities for the second time. Although unlike the first wave the response to the second wave has been localised. During the second wave, due to the combined effect of the curfew imposed in NCT of Delhi and Noida, there has been a significant impact on the revenue from operations (space for advertisement and the rental income from letting of office space) during the half year ended September 30, 2021. The Company will however continue to closely monitor any changes to the future economic conditions that may have an impact on its business and financial position. The Company continues to exhibit resilience amidst these uncertain times and the management believes that considering the Company's historical performance and liquidity, the Company will be able to mitigate the risks associated with COVID-19. During the quarter ended June 30, 2021, Pursuant to the request of the Licensees seeking relief on the Licensee fee payable to the Company in view of the second wave of Covid-19 and subsequent lockdown/curfew, the Company has written to all concerned authorities (SDMC/EDMC/NOIDA) requesting for remission/deferment in license fees/revenue share like many other parties and the concerned authorities were understood to be considering giving relief to licensees but a final response was awaited. Accordingly, the Company has not recognized the said licensee fee and has consequently not made provision for license fees/revenue share payable to SDMC/EDMC/NOIDA, for the quarter ended June 30, 2021



# RAJKUMAR FORGE LIMITED

CIN: L28910PN1990PLC056985

REGD. OFFICE : OFFICE NO. 511 TO 513, GLOBAL SQUARE, S. NO. 247, 14B, YERAWADA,  
PUNE - 411 006

Email ID: invest@rkforge.in

Phone No. 8956616160

Website: www.rkforge.in

## EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(INR in Lakhs except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2020 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,253.334	2,581.702	1,250.875
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.009	205.034	149.786
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.009	205.034	149.786
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.007	127.032	119.986
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	32.507	122.032	15.214
6	Equity share capital	1,093.940	1,093.940	1,093.940
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic:	0.320	1.160	1.100
	Diluted:	0.320	1.160	1.100

### Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.rkforge.in](http://www.rkforge.in)).
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 12, 2021.

For Rajkumar Forge Limited

sd/-

Nitin Rajore

Whole Time Director

DIN : 01802633

Place : Pune

Date :12/11/2021





Public Notice Mahesh Khasgiwale, resident of Kothrud Pune, Passed away on 22.06.2014. I, Medha Khasgiwale, wife of late Mahesh Khasgiwale. I am transferring four wheeler MH12 KE2214 on my name. My Both children Hrishikesh Khasgiwale (32) and Soniya Khasgiwale (29) have no objection to it.

सावित्रीबाई फुले पुणे विद्यापीठ लेखन-साधनसामग्री व इतर वस्तु पुरविण्यासाठी ई-निविदा मागणी सावित्रीबाई फुले पुणे विद्यापीठास तीन वर्षासाठी प्रतिवर्ष अंदाजे रुपये ५०,००,०००/- (रुपये पन्नास लाख) पर्यंतची लेखन-साधनसामग्री व इतर वस्तु खरेदी करण्यासाठी ई-निविदा मागविण्यात येत आहेत. सावित्रीबाई फुले पुणे विद्यापीठाच्या www.unipune.ac.in या वेबसाईटवर या संबंधीची माहिती उपलब्ध आहे. पुरवठादार/ एजन्सीज/ विक्रेते यांनी Online पध्दतीने www.mahatenders.gov.in या पोर्टलवर दि. ०३/१२/२०२१ पर्यंत सायंकाळी ६.०० वाजेपर्यंत निविदा भरणे आवश्यक आहे. जाहिरात क्र. ३३ दिनांक : १३/११/२०२१ डॉ. प्रफुल्ल पवार कुलसचिव

जाहीर सूचना महाराष्ट्र सरकार, पर्यावरण विभाग, खोली क्र. २१७, दुसरा मजला, मंत्रालय, मुंबई - ४०००३२ यांनी त्यांच्या पत्र क्र. SIA/MH/MIS/१६४७६४/२०२० दिनांक २३ ऑगस्ट २०२१, द्वारे मे. एफ ५ डेव्हलपर्स आणि आनंद डेव्हलपर्स, पुणे ह्यांच्या रहिवासी व्यावसायिक प्रकल्पासाठी पर्यावरण विषयक परवानगी दिली आहे. सदर पर्यावरण विषयक परवानगीच्या प्रती आपल्या माहितीसाठी महाराष्ट्र प्रदूषण नियंत्रण मंडळाकडे उपलब्ध असून महाराष्ट्र शासन पर्यावरण विभागाच्या पुढील संकेतस्थळावर पाहू शकता. http://parivesh.nic.in मे. एफ ५ डेव्हलपर्स आणि आनंद डेव्हलपर्स ग्रीन कॉर्टी स. नं. १७२/१०, १७२/११ (P), पुणे-सासवड रोड, भेकराई नगर, पांवर हाउस जवळ, फुरसुंगी, ता. हवेली, जि. पुणे.

विशाल जुन्नर सहकारी पतपेढी मर्यादित, मुंबई बी.३, सरोस इंडियन इन्व्हेस्टमेंट्स प्रा. लि. को-ऑपरेटिव्ह फंडिंग मार्ग, भायखळा, मुंबई - ४०० ०२०. [निव्वण २००० पौ. निव्वण (११/३-१) पहा.] रकम वाटप करणेबाबतची नोंद घ्या. [निव्वण २००० पौ. निव्वण (११/३-१) पहा.]

DEEPAK FERTILISERS AND PETROCHEMICALS CORPORATION LIMITED CIN: L24121MH1979PLC021360 Regd. & Corporate Office: Sai Hira, Survey No. 93, Mundhwa, Pune - 411 036. Website: www.dfpcl.com Investor Relations Contact: investorgrievance@dfpcl.com, Tel: +91-20-6645 8000 (Amounts in ₹ Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021. Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited), Six Months Ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited), Quarter Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited). Rows include Total income from operations, Net Profit, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

THE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON STANDALONE FINANCIALS RESULTS IS AS BELOW: Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited), Six Months Ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited), Quarter Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit before Taxes, Net Profit after Taxes.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dfpcl.com). 2. Previous period's figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary (refer the full financial results). 3. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on 11th November, 2021 and 12th November, 2021. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Deepak Fertilisers And Petrochemicals Corporation Limited S C MEHTA Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 00128204

RAJKUMAR FORGE LIMITED CIN: L28910PN1990PLC056985 REGD. OFFICE : OFFICE NO. 511 TO 513, GLOBAL SQUARE, S. NO. 247, 14B, YERAWADA, PUNE - 411 006 Email ID: invest@rkforge.in Phone No. 8956616160 Website: www.rkforge.in EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (INR in Lakhs except earnings per share)

Classifieds FROM ANYTHING TO EVERYTHING. व्यवसाय, शैक्षणिक विशेष, नोकरीविषयक, अडमिशन, पुस्तके/मासिके, हॉटेल रिसॉर्ट्स, कर्जविषयक, गुंतवणूकविषयक, दिवाळी अंक, २५% कमिशन, २०० रु. दिवाळी अंक वाचा भेटा. उत्कर्ष बुक सर्व्हिस, डेकन जिमखाना, पुणे-४. फोन ०२०-९१६२२४९०३७. 0090293998-1

मालमत्ताविषयक ALIBUAG For Sale New Project 1/2/3 BHK Awas/ Alibaug City & near by area available. Call: VIESTAR-9987305033/ 7977141894. 0070758762-1. कन्सल्टन्सी Dr.Fixit Without Breaking Waterproofing done 100% Leakage stops. Toilet, Bathroom, Terrace, Wall Crack Filling, Watertank, Painting 10 Years Guarantee. 9325843493. 0070760582-1

भविष्यविषयक अॅट्रॉलॉजी : गोलड मेडलिस्ट, जन्मकुंडली बनविणे, जुळविणे, जन्मकुंडलीवरून तसेच हस्तरेषा- चेहरा, फोटोवरून आपल्या प्रश्नांवर साविस्तर पाहिल्या तसेच वास्तुशास्त्राचे महत्त्व, वास्तुशास्त्रीचे साधे-सोपे उपाय ५० पानांवर लिहून मिळतील. पाहिजे असल्यास हिंदी/ इंग्रजीमधील लिखाण मिळेल. (प्रश्नांची फी एकदाच सुरुवातीला स्वीकारता.) नवग्रहांचे रत्ने, भाग्योदय यंत्रे, रुद्राक्ष इतर शुभवस्तु सुचविणे व अनुष्ठान करून दिले जातील. मुख्य कार्यालय श्री. सुधाकर सदानंद जोशी, दररोज सकाळी ९ ते संध्याकाळी ७. हस्तरेषा, ज्योतिषशास्त्र- कु. यशश्री सुधाकर जोशी, दररोज सकाळी ९ ते संध्याकाळी ६. योगी निवास बंगला, पहिला मजला, किसन क्राँस रोड, नवीन पोलीस क्वॉर्टर्सजवळ, मालाड (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००६४. २८८९७०६/९८२०५५३२७६/९८२०६१२५७८. (वरील पर्यायांवर आमची कुठेही शाखा अथवा प्रतिनिधी नाहीत.) 0070753952-1

नावात बदल My old name Priya Kishan Lakhwani changed to new name Priyanka Kishan Lakhwani vide affidavit २०/०९/२०२१, क्रमांक ००९०२३९९१-1. My old name is Alistair Glen Lobo Changed to new name as Alistair Lobo vide Affidavit No 1188/2021. Dated:11/11/2021. My old name is Edna Glen Lobo Changed to new name as Edna Lobo vide Affidavit No 1186/2021 Dated 11/11/2021. My old name is Glen Peter Lobo Changed to new name as Gleno Estevam Francisco Lobo vide Affidavit No 1185/2021 Dated 11/11/2021. My old name is Purnima. New name Purnima. Snehawat As per affidavit no. B10949/2021. Change of name old name Sathia Atul Harakchand New Name Sathia Atul Harakchand, Affidavit no 1308/21. My old name Purnima. New name Purnima. Snehawat As per affidavit no. B10949/2021. Change of name old name Sathia Atul Harakchand New Name Sathia Atul Harakchand, Affidavit no 1307/21. I Preeti Sureshkumar Gagliani have changed my name to Preeti Ravindra Saraf vide Affidavit No. ZD691322 dated 11/11/2021. I have changed my old name from Sneha Srivastava to new name Sneha Vinit Sinha vide Affidavit No. 632/2021. 0090293998-1